
NASTE S
Novembe
Marshall F
 
The fourt
Saturday,
Marshall F
 
Twelve ra
IROC offe
prepared.
Karts.  For
race these
1/32 scale
Yes!  How
the girls k
after batt
Master ba
a mere 4 
  
It would b
the winne
powerful 
the flying 
that the h
 
Coming in
Kid’ Stum
Randy Stu
third with
 
A special t
especially
 

Race No. 

Byron Stu

Randy Stu

Bryan Tra

Monte Sa

Bill Bostic

Terry Abb

Jeff Court

Mike Sala

Jack Gabb

Victoria S

Dorothy A

Frank Lyn
 
 
 

Season 200
er 22, 2008 
Field Racewa

h NASTE race
 November 2
Field Racewa

acers showed 
rings that Ran
.  The first he
r those of you
e phenomena
e car being po
wever, it did p
kept pace with
ling it out ove
arely beating 
laps separate

be down to th
er.  And up fo
Falcon‐powe
cars and man

home town cr

n first was he 
man followed
umman.  Flyin
h the ‘Kart Ma

thanks to Ran
y to Myrna fo

4 ‐ Marshall F

umman 

umman 

achsel 

aager 

c 

bott 

tney 

atto 

bert 

Saager 

Abbott 

nn 

09 – Race #

y, Beaverton,

e of the 2009 
2, at the rece
y in Beaverto

up to hit the
ndy and Byro
at offered a s
u that haven’
al speed dem
owered by an
provide for clo
h those hard‐
er a set of tw
out Flyin’ Bry
ed the entire f

he second set
r the second 
ered Saleens. 
ngled section
rew squeaked

of the flying 
d closely beh
n’ Bryan finish
aster’ falling t

ndy and Byro
r keeping us a

ield Raceway 

 

#4 

, OR 

season was h
ently renovat
on, Oregon.  

 track with a 
on Stumman h
special treat –
t had the cha
ons, just ima
n HO motor.  S
ose competiti
‐charging guy
o‐minute hea
yan Trachsel b
field. 

t of heats to b
set was the f
 And it was a
ns of track fen
d out the win

fists, Byron ‘K
ind by his dad
hed just behin
to fourth. 

n Stumman a
all so well fed

Kart Laps

43.9 

42.8 

45 

45.1 

43.5 

44.6 

43.8 

42 

41.6 

41.2 

40.8 

41.7 

held 
ed 

pair of 
had 
– Ninco 
ance to 
gine a 
Slow?  
ion as 
ys.  And 
ats, Monte  ‘B
by a mere ten

bring out 
far more 
mid all 
ncing 
. 

Karate 
d ‘Racin’ 
nd in 

and 
d.  And Dorot

s  Saleen L

86 

86.4

83.4

82.7

82.7

81.4

80 

80.1

69.2

67.2

67.6

0 

Big Smooth’ S
nth!  But the 

hy’s chocolat

aps  Total

129.9

129.2

128.4

127.8

126.2

126 

123.8

122.1

110.8

108.4

108.4

41.7 

Saager proved
competition w

tes are always

Season Poi

20 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

10 

9 

d to be the Ka
was so close 

s a treat! 

ints 

art 
that 



NASTE 2009 Overall Season Standings (after 4 events) 
Name  Total  Race #1  Race #2  Race #3  Race #4 

Bryan Trachsel  61  19  4  20  18 

Bill Bostic  57  17  7  17  16 

Monte Saager  53  16  5  15  17 

Jeff Courtney  51  15  6  16  14 

Terry Abbott  33  18  0  0  15 

Dorothy Abbott  21  11  0  0  10 

John Bostic  20  20  0  0  0 

Todd Messinger  20  0  20  0  0 

Byron Stumman  20  0  0  0  20 

Doug Haynes  19  0  19  0  0 

Rick Branum  19  0  0  19  0 

Randy Stumman  19  0  0  0  19 

Bob Hanna  18  0  18  0  0 

Jim Reshonie  18  0  0  18  0 

Cully Bowman  17  0  17  0  0 

Bazil Snyder  16  0  16  0  0 

Paul Lanz  15  0  15  0  0 

AJ Locati  14  14  0  0  0 

Tom Snyder  14  0  14  0  0 

Larry Cockerham    14  0  0  14  0 

Rico Locati  13  13  0  0  0 

Mike Naber  13  0  13  0  0 

Ryan Floyd  13  0  0  13  0 

Victoria Saager  13  0  2  0  11 

Mike Salatto  13  0  0  0  13 

Randy Word  12  12  0  0  0 

Greg Tierson  12  0  12  0  0 

Dann Buck  12  0  0  12  0 

Jack Gabbert  12  0  0  0  12 

Deke Coleman  11  0  11  0  0 

Scott Benjamin  11  0  0  11  0 

Ethan Word  10  10  0  0  0 

Mickey McDaniels  10  0  10  0  0 

Catrinus Wallet     10  0  0  10  0 

Len Gillean  9  9  0  0  0 

Jeremy Bowman  9  0  9  0  0 

Frank Lynn  9  0  0  0  9 

Sue Gillean  8  8  0  0  0 

Chris Lamb  8  0  8  0  0 

Gabby Locati  7  7  0  0  0 

Elliott Word  6  6  0  0  0 

Gabe  5  5  0  0  0 
 


