NASTE Season 2009 – Race #4

November 22, 2008

Marshall Field Raceway, Beaverton, OR

The fourth NASTE race of the 2009 season was held Saturday, November 22, at the recently renovated Marshall Field Raceway in Beaverton, Oregon.

Twelve racers showed up to hit the track with a pair of IROC offerings that Randy and Byron Stumman had prepared. The first heat offered a special treat – Ninco Karts. For those of you that haven't had the chance to race these phenomenal speed demons, just imagine a 1/32 scale car being powered by an HO motor. Slow? Yes! However, it did provide for close competition as the girls kept pace with those hard-charging guys. And



after battling it out over a set of two-minute heats, Monte 'Big Smooth' Saager proved to be the Kart Master barely beating out Flyin' Bryan Trachsel by a mere tenth! But the competition was so close that a mere 4 laps separated the entire field.

It would be down to the second set of heats to bring out the winner. And up for the second set was the far more powerful Falcon-powered Saleens. And it was amid all the flying cars and mangled sections of track fencing that the home town crew squeaked out the win.

Coming in first was he of the flying fists, Byron 'Karate Kid' Stumman followed closely behind by his dad 'Racin' Randy Stumman. Flyin' Bryan finished just behind in third with the 'Kart Master' falling to fourth.



A special thanks to Randy and Byron Stumman and especially to Myrna for keeping us all so well fed. And Dorothy's chocolates are always a treat!

Race No. 4 - Marshall Field Raceway	Kart Laps	Saleen Laps	Total	Season Points
Byron Stumman	43.9	86	129.9	20
Randy Stumman	42.8	86.4	129.2	19
Bryan Trachsel	45	83.4	128.4	18
Monte Saager	45.1	82.7	127.8	17
Bill Bostic	43.5	82.7	126.2	16
Terry Abbott	44.6	81.4	126	15
Jeff Courtney	43.8	80	123.8	14
Mike Salatto	42	80.1	122.1	13
Jack Gabbert	41.6	69.2	110.8	12
Victoria Saager	41.2	67.2	108.4	11
Dorothy Abbott	40.8	67.6	108.4	10
Frank Lynn	41.7	0	41.7	9

NASTE 2009 Overall Season Standings (after 4 events)

IVASTE 2005 OVERAIL	ocason.	Juliungs	(arter 4	CVCIICS	
Name	Total	Race #1	Race #2	Race #3	Race #4
Bryan Trachsel	61	19	4	20	18
Bill Bostic	57	17	7	17	16
Monte Saager	53	16	5	15	17
Jeff Courtney	51	15	6	16	14
Terry Abbott	33	18	0	0	15
Dorothy Abbott	21	11	0	0	10
John Bostic	20	20	0	0	0
Todd Messinger	20	0	20	0	0
Byron Stumman	20	0	0	0	20
Doug Haynes	19	0	19	0	0
Rick Branum	19	0	0	19	0
Randy Stumman	19	0	0	0	19
Bob Hanna	18	0	18	0	0
Jim Reshonie	18	0	0	18	0
Cully Bowman	17	0	17	0	0
Bazil Snyder	16	0	16	0	0
Paul Lanz	15	0	15	0	0
AJ Locati	14	14	0	0	0
Tom Snyder	14	0	14	0	0
Larry Cockerham	14	0	0	14	0
Rico Locati	13	13	0	0	0
Mike Naber	13	0	13	0	0
Ryan Floyd	13	0	0	13	0
Victoria Saager	13	0	2	0	11
Mike Salatto	13	0	0	0	13
Randy Word	12	12	0	0	0
Greg Tierson	12	0	12	0	0
Dann Buck	12	0	0	12	0
Jack Gabbert	12	0	0	0	12
Deke Coleman	11	0	11	0	0
Scott Benjamin	11	0	0	11	0
Ethan Word	10	10	0	0	0
Mickey McDaniels	10	0	10	0	0
Catrinus Wallet	10	0	0	10	0
Len Gillean	9	9	0	0	0
Jeremy Bowman	9	0	9	0	0
Frank Lynn	9	0	0	0	9
Sue Gillean	8	8	0	0	0
Chris Lamb	8	0	8	0	0
Gabby Locati	7	7	0	0	0
Elliott Word	6	6	0	0	0
Gabe	5	5	0	0	0